 FCC/20/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 1 of 22
Series 20
High Performance Butterfly Valve
Series-20 High Performance Butterfly Valve
 FCC/20/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 2 of 22
Contents
SN Description  Page
1 Foreword 3
2 Model Numbering  3
3 Engineering Data  4
4 Features and Benefits 5
5 Types of Seal  6
6 Part List Description  7
7 Material of Construction  8
8 Flow Coefficients 9
9 Anti-Cavitation Disc 11
10 Valve Torque -  Break Torque 12
11 Valve Torque  - Dynamic Torque 14
12 Dimensions & Weights 15
13 End Connection Bolting Details (LW)  18
14 End Connection Bolting Details (DF) 20
Series-20 High Performance Butterfly Valve
 FCC/20/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 3 of 22
Foreword
FCC Butterfly Valve design eliminates rubbing action of the sealing elements during the entire 90-degree rotation.
Has only contact between the seal and disc seating surface is established only when closed position is reached.
Model Numbering
Series Rating Trim Type Temperature
20 1- 150 10- Double Offset, Soft Seal 1- Warm Service
 2- 300 20- Double Offset, Metal Seal 2- Cryogenic
 3- 600 2X- Double Offset, Fire Safe Seal
Series-20 High Performance Butterfly Valve
 FCC/20/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 4 of 22